

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Main Street Downtown Improvements Project #165 B
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: February 16, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		Ghilotti Bros. Inc. 525 Jacoby St. San Rafael, Ca 94901		Bay Cities Paving & Grading 1450 Civic Ct. Concord, Ca 94520		Granite Rock Company 120 Granite Rock Way San Jose, Ca 95136		Goodfellow Top Grade 50 Contractors St. Livermore, Ca 94551	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	210,874.71	210,874.71	168,188.50	168,188.50	70,000.00	70,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Const Signs	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	99,700.00	99,700.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	34,200	SF	0.30	10,260.00	0.08	2,736.00	0.17	5,814.00	0.10	3,420.00	0.15	5,130.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
5	SWPC Implementation	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,575.00	15,575.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	Remove Concrete Foundation	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	Remove and Dispose of AC Pavement	1,250	SY	10.00	12,500.00	26.00	32,500.00	9.00	11,250.00	20.00	25,000.00	18.75	23,437.50
8	Remove Traffic Striping and Markings	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,340.00	10,340.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	625	SF	10.00	6,250.00	3.30	2,062.50	1.48	925.00	5.00	3,125.00	2.50	1,562.50
10	Remove Curb & Gutter	80	LF	15.00	1,200.00	21.00	1,680.00	6.00	480.00	15.00	1,200.00	19.00	1,520.00
11	Remove Inlet	3	EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	965.00	2,895.00	790.00	2,370.00	120.00	360.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
12	Remove Masonry Wall	15	LF	50.00	750.00	93.00	1,395.00	60.00	900.00	20.00	300.00	75.00	1,125.00
13	Asphalt Grinding 2"	1,027	SY	10.00	10,270.00	8.00	8,216.00	4.00	4,108.00	8.00	8,216.00	8.00	8,216.00
14	Asphalt Grinding Wedge or Conform	660	SY	6.00	3,960.00	8.00	5,280.00	6.32	4,171.20	4.20	2,772.00	6.00	3,960.00
15	RHMA (Type G) Overlay 2"	460	TON	110.00	50,600.00	175.00	80,500.00	177.00	81,420.00	165.00	75,900.00	210.00	96,600.00
16	HMA (Type A)	830	TON	110.00	91,300.00	110.00	91,300.00	163.00	135,290.00	110.00	91,300.00	100.00	83,000.00
17	Slurry Seal	5	TON	110.00	550.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	2,650.00	13,250.00	3,100.00	15,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
18	Aggregate Base CL-2	975	CY	50.00	48,750.00	78.00	76,050.00	61.20	59,670.00	48.00	46,800.00	60.00	58,500.00
19	Roadway Excavation	300	CY	100.00	30,000.00	75.00	22,500.00	132.00	39,600.00	180.00	54,000.00	150.00	45,000.00
20	Paving Reinforcing Fabric	1,100	SY	2.00	2,200.00	0.10	110.00	5.50	6,050.00	3.00	3,300.00	6.00	6,600.00
21	City Standard Sidewalk	12,180	SF	15.00	182,700.00	11.00	133,980.00	12.11	147,499.80	9.00	109,620.00	10.50	127,890.00
22	Stamped Concrete (for color & stamping)	3,800	SF	2.00	7,600.00	2.65	10,070.00	9.75	37,050.00	4.40	16,720.00	3.00	11,400.00
23	City Standard Curb and Gutter	1,050	LF	35.00	36,750.00	36.00	37,800.00	46.40	48,720.00	35.00	36,750.00	46.00	48,300.00
24	City Standard Vertical Curb	340	LF	25.00	8,500.00	32.00	10,880.00	53.60	18,224.00	38.00	12,920.00	42.00	14,280.00
25	Curb Ramp (Case A)	3	EA	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	5,450.00	16,350.00	1,450.00	4,350.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
26	Curb Ramp (Case C)	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,860.00	5,860.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
27	Curb Ramp (Case F)	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
28	Curb Ramp (Case G)	7	EA	3,500.00	24,500.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	5,200.00	36,400.00	1,450.00	10,150.00	1,800.00	12,600.00
29	Bioretention Areas	1	LS	146,000.00	146,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
30	Masonry Wall	10	LF	50.00	500.00	250.00	2,500.00	275.00	2,750.00	250.00	2,500.00	240.00	2,400.00
31	Signing and Striping	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
32	Flashing Beacon Cross Walk	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	101,600.00	101,600.00	87,000.00	87,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
33	City Communication System	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,600.00	20,600.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
34	Lighting/Electrical Work	1	LS	200,993.60	200,993.60	160,000.00	160,000.00	210,000.00	210,000.00	189,000.00	189,000.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
35	Adjust to Grade SDMH	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	850.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
36	New 48" SDMH	11	EA	8,000.00	88,000.00	5,700.00	62,700.00	5,225.00	57,475.00	5,200.00	57,200.00	6,250.00	68,750.00
37	New 60" SDMH	1	EA	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,150.00	8,150.00
38	New City Standard Inlet	5	EA	5,000.00	25,000.00	3,400.00	17,000.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	4,400.00	22,000.00	4,050.00	20,250.00
39	6" HDPE SD Line	40	LF	120.00	4,800.00	66.00	2,640.00	89.00	3,560.00	115.00	4,600.00	60.00	2,400.00
40	12" HDPE SD Line	750	LF	180.00	135,000.00	104.00	78,000.00	69.00	51,750.00	140.00	105,000.00	95.00	71,250.00
41	18" HDPE SD Line	890	LF	250.00	222,500.00	51.00	45,390.00	85.00	75,650.00	105.00	93,450.00	102.00	90,780.00
42	6" SD Cap	2	EA	100.00	200.00	600.00	1,200.00	515.00	1,030.00	175.00	350.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
43	Abandon and Cap 24" RCP Pipe	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
44	Remove 24" RCP Pipe	110	LF	50.00	5,500.00	19.00	2,090.00	62.50	6,875.00	90.00	9,900.00	60.00	6,600.00
45	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant & Fire Svc.	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
46	Blue Reflective Hydrant Marker	1	EA	10.00	10.00	25.00	25.00	16.60	16.60	20.00	20.00	18.00	18.00
47	Adjust to Grade Water Valve Box	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	720.00	2,160.00	600.00	1,800.00	750.00	2,250.00
48	Furnish & Install 2" BO valve & Fire Svc.	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	23,330.00	23,330.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	13,850.00	13,850.00
49	2" Water Line	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,725.00	6,725.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
50	6" SDR 26 SS Pipe	50	LF	260.00	13,000.00	425.00	21,250.00	173.00	8,650.00	350.00	17,500.00	96.00	4,800.00
51	6" SS Cleanout	2	EA	150.00	300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	347.00	694.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
52	Adjust to Grade SSMH	3	EA	2,500.00	7,500.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
53	Landscape Planting	1	LS	57,213.50	57,213.50	60,000.00	60,000.00	72,300.00	72,300.00	112,000.00	112,000.00	113,000.00	113,000.00
54	Irrigation	1	LS	40,020.00	40,020.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
55	EuroPave at Tree Well	480	SF	69.00	33,120.00	90.00	43,200.00	77.50	37,200.00	75.00	36,000.00	90.00	43,200.00
56	Irrigated Pot	5	EA	1,600.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,700.00	13,500.00	4,600.00	23,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00
57	Concrete Plinth with Brick Cap	5	EA	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	3,200.00	16,000.00	5,400.00	27,000.00
58	Bench	7	EA	2,200.00	15,400.00	2,050.00	14,350.00	1,730.00	12,110.00	2,700.00	18,900.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
59	Trash Receptacles	4	EA	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,050.00	16,200.00	3,255.00	13,020.00	3,700.00	14,800.00	4,800.00	19,200.00
60	Skatestops	25	EA	50.00	1,250.00	125.00	3,125.00	100.00	2,500.00	200.00	5,000.00	150.00	3,750.00
61	Concrete Seat Wall with Veneer & Cap	55	LF	500.00	27,500.00	475.00	26,125.00	340.00	18,700.00	460.00	25,300.00	700.00	38,500.00
62	Gateway Monument	1	LS	98,000.00	98,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	126,300.00	126,300.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
63	Accent Brick Pavers	1,780	SF	20.00	35,600.00	65.00	115,700.00	58.00	103,240.00	58.00	103,240.00	50.00	89,000.00
	TOTAL				2,319,621.81		1,987,888.00		2,016,077.60		2,139,338.00		2,168,269.00



This certifies that all bids were received and opened on February 16, 2017, and that this is a copy of the bid tabulation with bids corrected for errors in addition and multiplication. By: